

Present-Susangeet Kumar Das
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura.
JO Code-WB00973

SC- 34 OF 2026

Order No: 06

24.03. 2026

Today is fixed for Appearance.

Accused Surajit Bakey and Jagannath Murmu @Saheb produced from jc through vc.

One bail Petition filed in respect of Jagannath Murmu @Saheb.

Seen the bail petition by Ld. PP-in-Charge.

Ld. PP-in-Charge files one petition and prayed for another date for bail hearing, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

Fix- 02 .04.2026 for Bail Hearing and production.

Accused be produced from J/C through VC.

Call for CD.